
2022 REGION IV 5A UIL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Alamo Heights - Blue 293 - 313 = 606 1 Lindsey Lee (Alamo Heights-Blue) 70 - 77 = 147

2 Alamo Heights - Gold 320 - 319 = 639 *2 Raleygh Simpson (Kerrville Tivy)-ind 74 - 76 = 150

3 Corpus Christi Memorial 338 - 333 = 671 3 Julia Vollmer (Alamo Heights-Blue) 74 - 76 = 150

4 Leander 345 - 346 = 691 4 Emmy Tran (Leander) 75 - 79 = 154

5 Sharyland High 339 - 361 = 700 5 Jacklyn Gonzalez (Alamo Heights-Blue) 76 - 79 = 155

6 Cedar Park 370 - 355 = 725 6 Elizabeth Whalen (Alamo Heights-Gold) 78 - 77 = 155

7 Sharyland Pioneer 365 - 379 = 744 7 Ella Williams (Alamo Heights-Blue) 75 - 81 = 156

8 Corpus Christi Ray 384 - 393 = 777 8 Charlotte Gnam (Alamo Heights-Blue) 74 - 82 = 156

9 Brownsville Veterans Memorial 395 - 424 = 819 9 Briana Lamaire (Cedar Park) 76 - 80 = 156

10 Mission Veterans Memorial 425 - 395 = 820 10 3 tied at 157 3 tied at = 157

11 Brownsville Porter 437 - 413 = 850

12 La Joya Palmview 423 - 435 = 858 Individuals in RED are State Qualifers

13 Floresville 418 - 445 = 863 * - won the 4 way playoff to advance to state

14 Edison 514 - 496 = 1010

15 Eagle Pass CC Winn 510 - 502 = 1012 Date:  April 20-21, 2021 (Wed-Thurs)

16 Lanier 518 - 548 = 1066 Field:  94 players

Course:  Golf Club of Texas GC (San Antonio)

TEAMS in RED are State Qualifers Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   82°  20mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm   84°  10mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

16 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

2 Raleygh Simpson (Kerrville Tivy) 74 - 76 = 150

10 Taylor Kubacak (Kerrville Tivy) 82 - 75 = 157

13 Samira Salinas (McAllen High) 77 - 81 = 158

15 Maddie Deberard (Marble Falls) 80 - 83 = 163

18 Emma Koch (Victoria East) 80 - 86 = 166

23 Isabella Cepeda (Georgetown) 85 - 86 = 171

37 Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) 93 - 95 = 188

42 Kate Yniguez (Flour Bluff) 97 - 95 = 192

46 Sofia Alaniz-Choy (McAllen Memorial) 95 - 99 = 194

60 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) 114 - 104 = 218

62 Vanessa Garza (Rio Grande City) 110 - 113 = 223

69 Annette Vega (Laredo Cigarroa) 111 - 125 = 236

75 Marin Castiglione (Medina Valley) 121 - 123 = 244

75 Savanah Blanco (Southwest) 115 - 129 = 244

80 Clarissa Garcia (Jefferson) 122 - 135 = 257

dnf Jaelynn Rodriguez (Burbank) WD - WD = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

16 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Alamo Heights - Blue -SQ 2nd Alamo Heights - Gold -SQ

1 Lindsey Lee 70 - 77 = 147 5 Elizabeth Whalen 78 - 77 = 155

3 Julia Vollmer 74 - 76 = 150 10 Kat Salisbury 80 - 77 = 157

5 Jacklyn Gonzalez 76 - 79 = 155 14 Chelsea Simpson 79 - 83 = 162

7 Ella Williams 75 - 81 = 156 17 Jordan Sandoval 83 - 82 = 165

7 Charlotte Gnam 74 - 82 = 156 29 Jorie Losak 86 - 90 = 176

TEAM TOTAL:  293 - 313 = 606 TEAM TOTAL:  320 - 319 = 639

3rd Corpus Christi Memorial -SQ 4th Leander

16 Anissa Farias 83 - 81 = 164 4 Emmy Tran 75 - 79 = 154

18 Kieli Saenz 83 - 83 = 166 22 Meedith Speer 82 - 88 = 170

21 Samantha Buemio 84 - 85 = 169 30 Zaza Cagle 89 - 90 = 179

24 Viviana Farias 88 - 84 = 172 37 Sienna Martin 99 - 89 = 188

35 Cassandra Buemio 97 - 87 = 184 42 Kennedy Bell 100 - 92 = 192

TEAM TOTAL:  338 - 333 = 671 TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 346 = 691

5th Sharyland High 6th Cedar Park

18 Carolina Tirado 81 - 85 = 166 7 Briana Lamaire 76 - 80 = 156

25 Ximena Paz 82 - 91 = 173 25 Dylan White 87 - 86 = 173

31 Arianna Vela 89 - 91 = 180 48 Hailey Lamaire 100 - 96 = 196

32 Ivana Silva 87 - 94 = 181 50 Kalee Buratto 107 - 93 = 200

39 Brianna Vela 95 - 94 = 189

TEAM TOTAL:  339 - 361 = 700 TEAM TOTAL:  370 - 355 = 725

7th Sharyland Pioneer 8th Corpus Christi Ray

10 Joslyn Lopez 79 - 78 = 157 27 Anisha Anandula 87 - 87 = 174

36 Ritzy Dominguez 95 - 91 = 186 45 Isabella Serrao 94 - 99 = 193

42 Gabriela Astorga 93 - 99 = 192 49 Natalie Ramos 96 - 103 = 199

55 Victoria Sandoval 98 - 111 = 209 56 Kenedy Wood 107 - 104 = 211

64 Alyssa Cedillo 115 - 113 = 228 73 Layla McKeand 125 - 117 = 242

TEAM TOTAL:  365 - 379 = 744 TEAM TOTAL:  384 - 393 = 777

9th Brownsville Veterans Memorial 10th Mission Veterans Memorial

28 Rebecca Rodriguez 85 - 90 = 175 41 Kayla Rodriguez 98 - 92 = 190

33 Alli Ysaguirre 90 - 92 = 182 47 Madison Davis 105 - 90 = 195

61 Alexis Silva 104 - 115 = 219 50 Lillian Marroquin 101 - 99 = 200

74 Adriana Gerhart 116 - 127 = 243 68 Amy Perez 121 - 114 = 235

87 Isabella Venable 132 - 134 = 266 80 Victoria Olivarez 124 - 133 = 257

TEAM TOTAL:  395 - 424 = 819 TEAM TOTAL:  425 - 395 = 820



11th Brownsville Porter 12th La Joya Palmview

52 Yessenia Medellin 99 - 104 = 203 52 Belinda Cortina 104 - 99 = 203

54 Atriana Anderson 105 - 101 = 206 57 Diana Vasquez 102 - 110 = 212

59 Daniela Longoria 118 - 99 = 217 58 Karyme Longoria 107 - 106 = 213

63 Eris Hinojosa 115 - 109 = 224 65 Valeria Martinez 112 - 120 = 232

82 Eva Hernandez 131 - 128 = 259 65 Susan Lopez 110 - 122 = 232

TEAM TOTAL:  437 - 413 = 850 TEAM TOTAL:  423 - 435 = 858

13th Floresville 14th Edison

34 Gabrielle Perez 96 - 87 = 183 67 Taya Clendenen 118 - 116 = 234

39 Brooke Jackson 96 - 93 = 189 69 Victoria Renteria-Martinez120 - 116 = 236

69 Mercedes Elizondo 109 - 127 = 236 77 Carolina Willsey 130 - 120 = 250

89 Ayris Bracken 144 - 138 = 282 91 Isys Ortiz 146 - 144 = 290

dnf Nicola Swenson 117 - WD = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  418 - 445 = 863 TEAM TOTAL:  514 - 496 = 1010

15th Eagle Pass CC Winn 16th Lanier

72 Alondra Meza 122 - 118 = 240 83 Alyssa Torres 126 - 134 = 260

78 Rebecca Baltazar 128 - 124 = 252 84 Miracle Trejo 132 - 129 = 261

79 Gisell Nava 128 - 127 = 255 84 Katelyn Galeas 120 - 141 = 261

86 Rosina Garcia Zua Zua 132 - 133 = 265 90 Mia Vasquez 140 - 144 = 284

88 Yesenia Mazuka-Mendez 138 - 143 = 281 dnf Angelica Suarez NS - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  510 - 502 = 1012 TEAM TOTAL:  518 - 548 = 1066



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Lindsey Lee Alamo Heights - Blue 70 77 147

2 Raleygh Simpson-ind Kerrville Tivy 74 76 150 -SQ

3 Julia Vollmer Alamo Heights - Blue 74 76 150

4 Emmy Tran Leander 75 79 154 -SQ

5 Jacklyn Gonzalez Alamo Heights - Blue 76 79 155

Elizabeth Whalen Alamo Heights - Gold 78 77 155

7 Ella Williams Alamo Heights - Blue 75 81 156

Charlotte Gnam Alamo Heights - Blue 74 82 156

Briana Lamaire Cedar Park 76 80 156 -SQ

10 Kat Salisbury Alamo Heights - Gold 80 77 157

Joslyn Lopez Sharyland Pioneer 79 78 157

Taylor Kubacak-ind Kerrville Tivy 82 75 157

13 Samira Salinas-ind McAllen High 77 81 158

14 Chelsea Simpson Alamo Heights - Gold 79 83 162

15 Maddie DeBerard-ind Marble Falls 80 83 163

16 Anissa Farias Corpus Christi Memorial 83 81 164

17 Jordan Sandoval Alamo Heights - Gold 83 82 165

18 Kieli Saenz Corpus Christi Memorial 83 83 166

Carolina Tirado Sharyland High 81 85 166

Emma Koch-ind Victoria East 80 86 166

21 Samantha Buemio Corpus Christi Memorial 84 85 169

22 Meedith Speer Leander 82 88 170

23 Isabella Cepeda-ind Georgetown 85 86 171

24 Viviana Farias Corpus Christi Memorial 88 84 172

25 Ximena Paz Sharyland High 82 91 173

Dylan White Cedar Park 87 86 173

27 Anisha Anandula Corpus Christi Ray 87 87 174

28 Rebecca Rodriguez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 85 90 175

29 Jorie Losak Alamo Heights - Gold 86 90 176

30 Zaza Cagle Leander 89 90 179

31 Arianna Vela Sharyland High 89 91 180

32 Ivana Silva Sharyland High 87 94 181

33 Alli Ysaguirre Brownsville Veterans Memorial 90 92 182

34 Gabrielle Perez Floresville 96 87 183

35 Cassandra Buemio Corpus Christi Memorial 97 87 184

36 Ritzy Dominguez Sharyland Pioneer 95 91 186

37 Sienna Martin Leander 99 89 188

Natali Ramirez-ind Brownsville Lopez 93 95 188

39 Brianna Vela Sharyland High 95 94 189

Brooke Jackson Floresville 96 93 189

41 Kayla Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 98 92 190

42 Kennedy Bell Leander 100 92 192

Gabriela Astorga Sharyland Pioneer 93 99 192

Kate Yniguez-ind Flour Bluff 97 95 192

45 Isabella Serrao Corpus Christi Ray 94 99 193



46 Sofia Alaniz.Choy-ind McAllen Memorial 95 99 194

47 Madison Davis Mission Veterans Memorial 105 90 195

48 Hailey Lamaire Cedar Park 100 96 196

49 Natalie Ramos Corpus Christi Ray 96 103 199

50 Kalee Buratto Cedar Park 107 93 200

Lillian Marroquin Mission Veterans Memorial 101 99 200

52 Yessenia Medellin Brownsville Porter 99 104 203

Belinda Cortina La Joya Palmview 104 99 203

54 Atriana Anderson Brownsville Porter 105 101 206

55 Victoria Sandoval Sharyland Pioneer 98 111 209

56 Kenedy Wood Corpus Christi Ray 107 104 211

57 Diana Vasquez La Joya Palmview 102 110 212

58 Karyme Longoria La Joya Palmview 107 106 213

59 Daniela Longoria Brownsville Porter 118 99 217

60 Alexis Garcia-ind Edcouch-Elsa 114 104 218

61 Alexis Silva Brownsville Veterans Memorial 104 115 219

62 Vanessa Garza-ind Rio Grande City 110 113 223

63 Eris Hinojosa Brownsville Porter 115 109 224

64 Alyssa Cedillo Sharyland Pioneer 115 113 228

65 Valeria Martinez La Joya Palmview 112 120 232

Susan Lopez La Joya Palmview 110 122 232

67 Taya Clendenen Edison 118 116 234

68 Amy Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 121 114 235

69 Mercedes Elizondo Floresville 109 127 236

Victoria Renteria-Martinez Edison 120 116 236

Annette Vega-ind Laredo Cigarroa 111 125 236

72 Alondra Meza Eagle Pass CC Winn 122 118 240

73 Layla McKeand Corpus Christi Ray 125 117 242

74 Adriana Gerhart Brownsville Veterans Memorial 116 127 243

75 Marin Castiglione-ind Madina Valley 121 123 244

Savanah Blanco-ind Southwest 115 129 244

77 Carolina Willsey Edison 130 120 250

78 Rebecca Baltazar Eagle Pass CC Winn 128 124 252

79 Gisell Nava Eagle Pass CC Winn 128 127 255

80 Victoria Olivarez Mission Veterans Memorial 124 133 257

Clarissa Garcia-ind Jefferson 122 135 257

82 Eva Hernandez Brownsville Porter 131 128 259

83 Alyssa Torres Lanier 126 134 260

84 Miracle Trejo Lanier 132 129 261

Katelyn Galeas Lanier 120 141 261

86 Rosina Garcia Zua Zua Eagle Pass CC Winn 132 133 265

87 Isabella Venable Brownsville Veterans Memorial 132 134 266

88 Yesenia Mazuka-Mendez Eagle Pass CC Winn 138 143 281

89 Ayris Bracken Floresville 144 138 282

90 Mia Vasquez Lanier 140 144 284



91 Isys Ortiz Edison 146 144 290

dnf Nicola Swenson Floresville 117 WD NT

dnf Angelica Suarez Lanier NS NS NT

dnf Jaelynn Rodriguez-ind Burbank WD WD NT


